83272087 14:
Ulvision of Lo
. v,

E S EN + 18582058383 101 ND, 699 et
ﬁ 4 https:/fefile unbiz.org/sexipta/efilcovr.exe

Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations
Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

ik - T

Nate: Please print this page and use it 85 a cover sheet. Type the fax audit
number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

{(((HO07000080133 3)))
’ mmmoeomamcw :
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this o <
page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. SN Eo
[ =Syt - - s - % E‘ :-‘;;
o #e
To: : S ' N EE
Divigion of Corporationa — t.,_j =
Fax Number : [850)208-0383 e
C = G0
From: = Cin
Account Name  EDWARDS COHEN @ S
Account Number : 119580000024 W =
Bhone : [90¢)633-7979 W o=
Fax Number ¢ (904)633-5026 A

s —n

“ :
2 2 Lg@LLP AMENDMENT/RESTATEMENT/CORRECTION
e T 1a i ‘
— O O COLONY COURT RRH LTD.
W o~ 8
4 od IR AR BT e
;'u? e oT ! Cmﬁcatn of Status ) |
= E é’?}:g ; Certified Copy | 1 |

e = HPage Count __ 10 |

{Estimated Charge | §105.00 |
Electronic Filing Menu  Corporate Filing Menu | Help

lofl 3/27/2007 LIZPM



83-27,206a7 14:25 EDWARDS COHEN + 18592850383P403181 ND. 653 DBz

H07000080133 3

‘SECOND AMENDMENT TO
AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT
AND CERTIFICATE OF
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF COLONY COURT RRHLTD.

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT
AND CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (this “Amendment™) is entered into as of
the 7 dayof _Descenboca ,__dvo6 _(the “Effective Date™) by LEWIS
BROWN, JR., a resident of the State of Florida (the “Withdrawing General Parmer™),
BALLMARK GROUP SERVICES-OF FLORIDA, LLC, a Georgia limited Liability company
(the "Successor General Partmer"), SUGAR CREEK INVESTORS LP, a Missouri limited .
partnership (the “Investment Limited Pariner’), NORITA V. DAVTS, a resident of the State of
Florida (the “Withdrawing Limited Partner™) and MARTIN H. PETERSEN, a resident of the
State of Georgia (the “Substitute Limited Partna"‘)

2 . .

WHEREAS, Colony Court RRH'Ltd, (the "Partnership”), is a Florida limited pmmea:up?::, :
formed with the execution of and subsequent filing of that certain Certificate of Limited = %% -
Partnership, dated as of February 15, 1988 with the Office of the Secretary of State of the, Shte =73
of Florida (the “Secretary of State’) on March 10, 1988, and the execution of that certain L@:ted >
Partnership Agreement August 7, 1987 (the "Original Partnership Certificate and the Ongma.l o=
Partnership Agreement™), and -

e T

}‘J?!ﬂd}%”

FUVES 40 A

WHEREAS, the Original Partnership Certificate and the Original Partnership Agre@em
were amended and restated with that certain Colony Court RRH Lid. Supplemental Afﬁdav'it’andu
Amended and Restated Agreement and Certificate of Limited Partnership, dated April 1, 1989,
filed with the Secretary of State on April 28, 1989, as further amendext by. that certain First
Amendment to Amended and Restated Agreement and Certificate of Limited Partnership dated
as of March 1, 2005 (collectively, the “Parmership Apreement and Certificate™); and

SNDI

 WHEREAS, as of the Effective Date, the Withdrawing General Partner has, by separate
Transfer and Assighment of General Partner Interest, transferred and assigned all of his right,
title and interest as a general partner in the Partnership to the Successor General Partner; and

WHEREAS, as of the Effsctive Date, the Withdrawing Limited Partner has, by separate
Assignment of Limited Partner Interest, transferred and assigned all of her right, title and interest
as a limited partner in the Partnership to the Substitute Limited Partner; and -

WHEREAS, the Partners desire to further amend the Partnership Agreement and
Certificate as set forth herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants
contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which
are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto do hereby amend the Partnership Agreement and
Certificate as follows:

HO7000080133 3



a3-27-28a7 14:25 EDWARRDS COHEN » 185S02050383P423101 ND.699 pa3

HO07000080133 3

1. The Withdrawing General Partner hereby withdraws as peneral partmer from the
Parmership, and the Successor General Partner is hereby admitted as the General Partner,
succeeding to all rights and interests, economic and non-ecoriomic, keld by the Withdrawing
General Partner.  The Successor General Partner hereby accepts and agrees to be bound by all
the terms and provisions of the Partership Agreement and Certificate and the Project
Documents all to the same extent and under the same terms as the Withdrawing General Partner
prior to the transfer of her Partnership Interest to the Successor General Partner. The provisions
of Section 7.3 and Section 7.4 of the ParmsmhlpAgrcementshallnotapplymth: withdrawal of
the Withdrawing General Partner cffected by this Amcndmcm.

2. The Withdrawing Limited Partner hereby vathdraws as limited partner from the
Partnership, and the Substitute Limited Partner is hereby admitted as a Limited Partner. The
Substitute Limited Partner hereby agrees to be bound hy all of the provisions of the Parmmb;p
Agrecment and Certificate. o

3. The definition of “Successor General Parter” in the Partnership Agreement and
Cmﬁcate is hercby deleted in its cntirety and the follovmng is hemby inserted in lieu thereof:

“Sueeessor G_egeral Pamm-” means an individual or entity who shall
s\wceed the Genaral Panner, gubject to the prowsmns of Artiele VII hereof.

4, Section 22 (@)of the Parlnershp Agreement and Certificate is hereby amended to
change the principal place of business of the Partnership to 4040 Newberry Road, Suite 1000,
Gainesville, Florida 32607, or such other location or locations as may from time to time be
designated by the General Partner upon due notice to the Limited Partner.

5. Section 2.2 (b) of the Partnership Agreement and Ceruﬁcate Is bereby mnendqgto =

change the resident agent in the State for the Partnership for service of process to: I Zen
D S0

‘Susan Adams _ o e

4040 Newberry Road. Suite 1000 ~ &

Gaingsville, FL 32607 o 2

F =5c

Q -

6. Section 4.5 of the Partnership Agreement and Certificate is hereby amended @8 ,,;”
follows: w ZZ

a. Subsections 4.5 (a)(i) through (iii) are hereby deleted in their entirety.
b A new subsection 4.5 (a)(i) is hereby inserted as follows:
“(i) remove any General Partner and elect a new General Parmer in the

event of a General Partners’s bankruptey, felony conviction or
frand, breach of fiduciary duty or material adverse breach of this
Agreement;”.
Subsection 4.3 (g)(iv) is hersby amended to insert at the beginning thereof
“in accordance with Section 7.3 hereof™.

H07000080133 3



a3-27 2007 14:25 EDWARDS COHEN - 185820509333P4p3101 ND. 659 o4

HG7000080133 3

7. Section 6.4 of the Partnership Agreement and Certificate is hereby amended to
replace “Lewis Brown, Jr.” as the “Tax Matters Partner™ with “the General Partner™,

8. Section 7.1 (a) of the Partnership Agrecment and Certificate is hereby deleted in
its entirety and the following is hereby inserted in lien thereof:

(3  No General Partoer shall Withdraw from the Partnership (other than by
teason of death or adjudication of incompetence or insanity) or sell, assign or encumber
his Interest without the prior written Consent of the Investment Limited Partner which
Consent shall not be unreasonably withbeld. In the event a General Partner sells or
assigns his Interest to a Successor General Partner with the Consent of the Investment . .
medetner,theaamcshallnotconsmutcaWﬂldrawalandthctermsofSecuonn
' andSecuon74hcmofShaﬂnotapply

9.  Thelast sentence of Section 7.4 of the Pastnership Agreement snd Certificate is <
' hembymendcdtomsmattheendthﬂmof‘whichapprovalshallnotbeunmmnably '

withheld.” . :
10, Seotlon 7.5 of the Paxtnership Agmment and Certficate s herchy deleted in its
11.  Section 8.1 (s) of the Parmership AmanentandCernﬁcamuhmbydeleteﬁn z.,
its entirety and the following is hereby inserted in hau themof* = ;E
B E

: (a)  Except by operation of law (mclndmgthc laws of descent and dxsu-ib@o )*::;
or Section 8.1 (b), no LimitedParmermayass:gnalloranypartofnslnmwuhomthew"f»q
written consent of the General Partners, which consent shall not be vmreasenably 3 %5
withheld, o

AIVLES -

12.  Section B.2 of the Partnership Agreement and Certificate is revised by remov%i:}g
the words “sale discretion” from the second sentence and inserting “reasonable discretion” in
Heu thereof.

SROILY E042

13,  Section 8.3 (c)(ii) of the Partnership Agreement and Certificate is hereby deleted
in its entirety.

14.  Sections 12.8 (d), (e), (f) and (g) of the Partnership Agreement and Certificate are
hereby deleted in their entirety. '

_ 15.  Section 13.11 is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following is hereby inserted
in lieu thereof:
13.11 Amendment Procedure/Execytion

(8)  This Agreement may be amended by the General Partner with the Consent
of the Investment Limited Partmer. .

H07000080133 3



@3-27-2087 14:25 EDWARDS COHEN + 18502050383P483181 ND. 699 yas

H07000080133 3

(b) Inthe event the Investment Limited Partner fails to execute and deliver an
amendment that has been authorized by this Agreement or is required as a result of an
action authorized by this Agreement within ten (10) business days of the submission of
such an amendment to the Investment Limited Partner, then the General Partner shall
have the right to execute such amendmeont as attorney in fact for the Investment Limited
Partner. The Investment Limited Partner hereby constitutes and appoints each General
Parmer its true and lawfitl attorney, in his name, place and stead, to make, exeoute, swesr -
to, acknowledge, deliver and file any such amendments as well as any corresponding
Centificate of Limited Parinership or amendments thereto under the laws of the State, and

_under the laws of any other state in which such certificate is required to bz filed. The
above power of attorney is a special power of attorney coupled with an interest; will -
survive the delivery of any assignment by the Investment Limited Partner of the whole or
any portion of its interest. Upan request of a General Partner, the Investment Limited
Partner will, from time to time, execute any separate power of attorney that may hu

"' ‘NeCessary or proper to perm:t the ahnvc-llstod powuto bc m:erc:sed.

16. ScheduleAaimahedmthePaﬂnmh:pAgmememandCemﬁmmmhmby R
delewd in its euhmty and Schedule A attached hereto is hereby msened in lieu ﬂmteof : Do

17.  The Successor General Partner, thc Investment Lumted Pannnr and the Substitute. .
Limited Partner hereby agree to continue the Partncrshm pumuant to the Pama'shlp Agreement -
and Certificate, as amended hereby.

18. Thﬂparﬁesahaﬂcoopememsonablymtheachothermcomechonmthanyq “in
steps required to be taken as part of their respective obligations inder this Amendment, and¥hall< "
executaeanddehvertomhothersuchotherdocumantsanddosuchothcractsandﬂnnss,all:as =
amy other party may reasonably request for the purpose of carrying out the intent of this ™) :RF—

= T

19.  All capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings co ;}::_;

ascribed thereto in the Parmership Agreement and Certificate. e ==

20.  Exccpt as herein and heretofore specifically amended, the Partnership Agreeman
and Certificate shall remain and continue in full force and effect.

3l.  In the event of a confliet between any provision of this Amendment and any
provision in the Parmership Agreement and Centificate, the provisions of this Amendment shall
control.

22.  This Amendment is intended 1o be performed in accordance with, and only to the
extent permitted by, all applicable laws, ordinances, rules and regulations. If any provision of
this Amendment or the application thereof to any Person ar circumstance shall, for any reason
and to amy extent, be invalid or unenforcezble, the remainder of this Amendment and the
application of such provision to other Persans or circumstances shall not be affected thereby,
rather chall be enforced to the greatest extent permitted by law. In the event that any provision

. HO7000080133 3




B3-27-2pa7 14:25 EDWARDS COHEN = 1838z2058383P4B3101 ND. 599 Pee

H07000080133 3

of this Amendment or the application thereof shall be invalid or unenforceable, the Partners
agres to negotiate (an a reasonable basis) a substitute valid or enforceable provision providing
for substantially the same effect as the invalid or unenforceable pmwmon, :

23. ThlsAmendmentoomﬂmenﬂmuudmtandmshetweenandmgtha

‘ parties and supersedes any prior understandings and agreements between and among them
| mpecung the Suhje(:t matter of this Amendment.

i ‘ : 24.  Itisthe intention of the parties that al) questions w:th respect to the construction,
, . enforcement and i tnterpretations of this Amendment and the rights and liabilities of the parties
hereto shall be determined in accordance with the laws of the Stammwhmhther'tnmhpus

formed, without regard to principles of conflicts of laws, - . e w peend

25, Whenenteredmtobythepam»eshmto th:sAmendmentlsbmdingUpon,and
- imutes to the benefit of, the parties hereto and their respective executorsandadmxmsu-atms,

et e 26, For the sake of convenient reference, the re]evan: mformanon of the Partnership *

SR EE AgreementandCemﬁcme,asammdedbyﬁusAmcndment,wquuedunderSechonGZOlOSﬂnd
Section 620.109 of the Florida Statutes is set forth in Exhibit A attached w this Amendrent.’ - .
This Amendment is duly executed and is being. filed with:the Florida Department of State -
accordance with the provisions of Section 620.109'of the Florida Statutes. Tn that regard; the. =
information set forth in the attached Exhibit-A shall be desmed to amend and restate and
supersede the information required nnder Section 620.108 sct forth in any and all prior filings of
the instruments composing the Partnership Agreement and Certificate, and this Amendment shall
be effective upon the date of the filing thereof with the Florida Department of State.

27. This Amendment and any amendments hereto may be executed in several
counarparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which together shall
constitute one agreement binding on all parties hereto, notwithstanding that all parties shall not
have signed the same counterpart. This Amendment may be executed as facsimile originals and
each copy of this Amendment bearing the facsimile transmitted signatore of amy party's

authorized representative shall be deemed an original. o =
>
= 2H
o Ay
oS3
=t
[SIGNATURES COMMENCE ON NEXT PAGE] = Zok
| o B
w ==
4‘-— SJ__':-,. ]
(W)

HQ7000080133 3

P personalandlegalrepmentaﬂvm,succmsomandms Pl 1-’l-"~3 e



B3-27,2087 14:25 EDWARDS COHEN + 18582058383P4031@1 ND. 659 pav

HO7000080133 3
IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the partics hereto have executed and sealed this Amendment
as of the Effective Date.

WI'IHDRAWG GENER

@
"

SUCCESSOR GENERAL PARTNER:

JE PN . HALEMARK GROUP SERVICES OF
. FLORIDA,LLC, aGaorglallmucd
S T R R habllitymmpany o

“‘t..: "Ji . . M l . ”-I;A ,~..- . .. ,‘ .: :By‘_' ! K - (S )
e o : _ : MarhnH Petersen,asManagcr

-

<

o e

=2 laa

~J o ;.‘:
i

o fo]

.4

&%

SUBSTITUTE LIMITED PARTNER:

SHROIVHOLH0D 40 NUSIALD

(SEAL)

Martin H, Petersen

HG7000080133 3



@3-27,2087 14:25 EDWARDS CCHEN - 18982850383P403101 NO.&99 o8

HO07000080133 3
N WIINESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executsd and sealed this Amendment
as of the Bffective Date. '
WITHDRAWING GENFRAL
PARTNER:
(SEAL)

Lewis Brown, Jr.

SUCCESSOR. GENERAL PARTNER:

" HALLMARK GROUP. SERVICES OF |
 FLORIDA, LLC', &

hab;htyoompauy

WITHDRAWING LIMITED
PARTNER: o =
S e
(SEAL) -, 9_.';';3-“
Norita V. Davis ~ eiIr
> Son
SUBSTITUTE PARTN%%: =
T
M K ==
Martin H. Petersen &

~ H07000080133 3



83/27,2007 14:25 EDWARDS COHEN - 18502050383F483101 NO. 639 Deo

HO07000080133 3

INVESTMENT LIMITED PARTNER:!
SUGAR CREEK INVESTORS LP, a Missouri limited partnership

e M I
GU34S

JAHO0T 30 KOISIAI
ERIE:

JIEE 4D AHVE
]

A

he B WY LZHYR L0

N

5

HO7000080133 3




B3/27 2007 14:25

EDWARDS COHEN + 1B8502050383P483101

ND.&99

H07000080133 3

COLONY COURT RRH,LTD.

- SCHEDULE A

TNER ADDRESS

GENERAL PARTNER

Hallmark Group Services
of Florida, LLC | -
3111 Paces Mill Road
Suite A-250
Atlanta, GA 30339

. UMITED PARTNER

hﬁﬂfﬁn}{.Peuusen

3111 Paces Mill Road
" Suite A-250

Atlants, GA 30339

INVESTMENT LIMITED PARTNER

Bugar Creek Investors LP
17 West Lockwood Avenue
St. Louis, MO 63119

Attn: Mr. Joseph A, Shepard

. CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

$ 46,370

$10 ‘

$384,200

HE QWY LT UVR L0

N0 LY 04000 40 HOISIAIDY

HO07000080133 3

5

10 AnvRI3S

A

VLS

wig



BS/E’?/E@B’?

14:235

EDWARRDS COHEN -+ 1B8582858383P403161 . ND. 689 pi1

H07000080133 3
Ex'mBIT A

The name of thc Lumted Pannmhlp is Colnny Court RRH, L.

The address of the oﬁ'ice of the Limited Parm:rs!np requlred to be maintained by
Section 620.105 (1) of the Florida Statutes is: 4040 Newberry Road, Suite 1000,
Gainesville, Florida 32607.

The name and address of the Limited Partnerships agent for service of process
yequired to be maintained by Section 620.105(2) of the Florida Statutes is; Susan
Adams, 4040 Newben'y Road, Suite IOOO G-amesvﬁle, Florida 32607,

" The nams and busmws address of the sole Geneml Partuer of the Limited

Partnership is: Hallmark Group Services of Florida, LLC at 3111 Paces Mill
Road, Suite A-250, Atlanta, Georgia 30339, Hallmark Group Services of Florida,
L1.C, a Georgia liiited liability company, is registered with the Florida
Dcpanment of State as required by law and :ts status is actwe. ‘

. ,' The mallmg address for the Limited Pa:tnershjp is: c/o Hallmark Group, 3

Paces Mill Road, Suite A-250, Atlanta, Genrgm 30339.

The latest date upon which the Limited Parmmhxp is to dissolve is Decernber 31,
2037, :

—~
i

VIS A0 EHVLAEIAS
0%

HE 8 WY LJHUWH L0
KQIEYH0dHDD 40 KOISIALD

5

H07000080133 3




